



SafeGuard Fire & Security
12005 N Bryan Rd.
Mission, TX 78573

QUOTE

QUOTE #:	TPCQ4849
DATE:	Apr 8, 2025

TIPS Contract# 230202

Prepared For:

City of Mission

Mission Police Department
1200 E 8th St
Mission, TX 78572

Your Safeguard Team:

Stephanie Mena

Inside Sales Representative

stephanie@teleprocommunications.com

Payment Terms	Valid Through
NET 30	May 9, 2025

Here is the quote you requested.

Job Description: Provision and replacement of Fire Alarm System with no Graphic Displays. Includes submittals to Fire Marshal.

Does not include Smoke Control.

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Siemens FC922-US Fire Alarm Panel 252-PT System	\$906.55	\$906.55
1	Siemens FHK2002-U3 Enclosure, Black	\$336.93	\$336.93
1	Siemens FHD2005-U1 Inner Door (Solid, Black)	\$63.39	\$63.39
1	Siemens FCA2015-U1 Dialer Module	\$214.18	\$214.18
1	Siemens FT2015-U3 Remote Annunciator, Black	\$481.28	\$481.28
1	Siemens FHAMIQKIT-04 MXL-IQ Migration Hardware Kit	\$492.66	\$492.66
1	Siemens FCA2018-U1 Remote Peripheral Module	\$533.59	\$533.59
18	Siemens XMS-D Pull Station	\$100.68	\$1,812.24
33	Siemens OP921 Smoke Detector	\$60.29	\$1,989.57
2	Siemens HI921 Heat Detector	\$58.45	\$116.90

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
24	Siemens DB-11 Detector Base	\$7.46	\$179.04
11	Siemens FDBZ492-HR Duct Housing - 2 Wire with Relay for Addressable Systems	\$114.98	\$1,264.78
11	Siemens FDBZ492-RTL Remote Test Lamp and Keyswitch for Manual Testing	\$65.24	\$717.64
11	Siemens ST-50 5 FT Sampling Tube	\$23.26	\$255.86
56	Siemens SL2HSWR-F Horn Strobe Wall Red	\$66.36	\$3,716.16
19	Siemens SL2SWR-F Strobe Wall Red	\$49.59	\$942.21
4	Siemens XTRI-S Single Monitor Module	\$70.21	\$280.84
16	Siemens XTRI-R Single Monitor Module with Relay Module	\$91.34	\$1,461.44
1	Siemens XTRI-D Dual Monitor Module	\$91.34	\$91.34
2	Siemens PAD-4-6A Complete 6 AMP PAD-4 KIT	\$496.66	\$993.32
1	Surge PROT. for 120 VOLTS	\$58.79	\$58.79
18	STI STI-1100 Pull Covers	\$85.19	\$1,533.42
1	LTE/IP Single or Dual Path Commercial Fire Communicator	\$193.63	\$193.63
1	Fire Document Box	\$104.60	\$104.60
4	12 VOLT 7 AHR Battery	\$22.81	\$91.24
2	12 VOLT 55 AHR Battery	\$150.35	\$300.70
150	3/4 INCH J HOOK	\$1.10	\$165.00
3	14-2 fplp -- Plenum-rated Solid	\$321.19	\$963.57
1	18-4 fplp -- Plenum	\$267.38	\$267.38
2	18-2 fplp -- Plenum-rated	\$139.29	\$278.58
1	Labor	\$16,575.00	\$16,575.00

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

SubTotal	\$37,381.83
Tax	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$37,381.83